
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/19/2014

131

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Honey Scottish Terrier Daniella Lazarus NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/19/2014

131

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers100 37.33 3.509

8025 Lacy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Marie Gedney100 57.71 2.27

8023 Rosabella Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus95 72.07 1.818



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/19/2014

131

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Dublin Papillon Melissa Peters NQ NT

12022 Sweetie English Cocker Spaniel Barbara Strier NQ 60.59 2.162



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/19/2014

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/19/2014

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu90 54.56 2.511

24021 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

STCNE 4/19/2014

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz95 58.5 2.803

8019 Axel Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 77.16 2.125



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/19/2014

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ NT

12018 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 52.07 3.15

12019 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo NQ 80.31 2.042

12020 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 99.98 1.640



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/19/2014

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Mr. C.C. Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 51.43 3.111



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/19/2014

156

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 53.82 2.899

20038 Rory English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Hooper NQ 78.14 1.996

20039 Hestia Portuguese Water Dog Laura Taft Paulsen NQ 83 1.88



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/19/2014

156

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Savi Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 76.5 2.039



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

STCNE 4/19/2014

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 52.7 3.264

8004 Fiona Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Coe NQ 57.76 2.978

8003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 69.43 2.477

8002 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 77.36 2.223



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/19/2014

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 43.41 3.962

12001 Patch Parson Russell Terrier Ann Shepard NQ 62.99 2.731



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

STCNE 4/19/2014

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 75.55 2.197



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 49.44 3.277

20002 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari100 52.3 3.098

20001 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20036 Komoly Dolgos Mudi Kim Seiter NQ 59.23 2.735

20003 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 63 2.571

20004 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 63.08 2.568

20007 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 70.76 2.289

20006 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 90.87 1.783



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 64.62 2.507



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

STCNE 4/19/2014

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 38.5 4.468

8040 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 46.64 3.688

8045 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 47.62 3.612

8013 Reggie Australian Terrier Heather Rife100 60.01 2.866

8007 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 69.45 2.477

8015 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

8006 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 52.21 3.294

8010 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 54.32 3.166

8008 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 66.84 2.573

8014 Zinna Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan NQ 69.82 2.463

8012 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 80.48 2.137



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/19/2014

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels100 43 4

12013 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 50.15 3.43

12005 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 50.7 3.393

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 53.98 3.186

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 57.86 2.973

12014 Twink Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan100 58.58 2.936

12015 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 47.95 3.587

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 54.2 3.173

12006 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 58.8 2.925

12003 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 59.52 2.89

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 61.66 2.789

12004 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 63.88 2.693

12012 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 64.7 2.658



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

STCNE 4/19/2014

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 43.6 3.807

16005 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 44.35 3.743

16014 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 47.27 3.512

16013 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 52.13 3.184

16011 Sweeper Shetland Sheepdog Arlene Spooner100 56.43 2.942

16010 Nyalka Mudi Kim Seiter NQ NT

16007 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 50.26 3.303

16002 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore NQ 59.73 2.779

16006 Lacie Shetland Sheepdog Susan Tufo NQ 61.75 2.688

16004 Gabby Soft Coated Wheaten Suzanne Stone NQ 82.13 2.021



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 40.75 3.975

20015 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 43.88 3.692

20026 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 45.6 3.553

20018 Toffee Golden Retriever Alison Silvester100 48.26 3.357

20050 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy100 55.08 2.941

20024 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 55.79 2.904

20019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 38.66 4.190

20016 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 39.33 4.119

20025 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes NQ 40.68 3.982

20022 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 40.93 3.958

20010 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 42.75 3.789

20021 Cowboy Avery Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 52.41 3.091

20020 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey NQ 55.49 2.919

20012 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 59.99 2.700

20017 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 65.5 2.473

20013 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ 75.58 2.143



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 48.94 3.310

24011 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 49.22 3.291

24018 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ NT

24014 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ NT

24015 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 48.47 3.342

24006 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 50.49 3.209

24005 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 51.42 3.151

24008 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 52.29 3.098

24009 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 57.11 2.837

24030 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 57.31 2.827

24017 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 58.17 2.785

24012 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 59.71 2.713

24019 Jam Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 63.39 2.556

24016 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter NQ 67.47 2.401



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/19/2014

137

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods NQ 44.63 3.07



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

STCNE 4/19/2014

164

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ 53.34 3.075



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/19/2014

156

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 96.49 1.617



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Maya German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 62.2 2.605

20028 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 78.83 2.055

20027 Dali Greyhound Lisa McCarthy NQ 87.15 1.859



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

STCNE 4/19/2014

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 70.29 2.447

4005 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 90.29 1.905

4004 Violet Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes     NQ 104.16 1.651

4002 Leeza Scottish Terrier Kathleen  Foley NQ 107.34 1.602



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

STCNE 4/19/2014

172

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 61.3 2.806

8017 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 68.39 2.515



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/19/2014

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 62.18 2.67



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 43.68 3.709

16021 Casey Border Collie Lara Avery100 51.56 3.142

16018 Luna Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 58.14 2.786

16022 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach NQ 62.24 2.603

16020 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 64.13 2.526

16019 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 64.79 2.500

16016 Caya Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 66.59 2.433

16024 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 69.68 2.325

16023 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 78.35 2.068



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 54.68 2.963

20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 29.34 5.521

20031 Faelan Golden Retriever Sharon Cavanaugh NQ 73.74 2.197



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 4/19/2014

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Honey Scottish Terrier Daniella Lazarus100 43.57 2.456



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/19/2014

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Molly All American Agnes Orlowski NQ 69.12 1.548



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

STCNE 4/19/2014

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 67.42 1.528



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 4/19/2014

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Lacy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Marie Gedney100 36.37 2.942

8023 Rosabella Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/19/2014

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 26.72 4.004

12026 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Candis Anglace95 35.53 3.012

12022 Sweetie English Cocker Spaniel Barbara Strier NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

STCNE 4/19/2014

105

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 18.45 5.691



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

STCNE 4/19/2014

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Rory English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Hooper NQ NT

20037 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 20.76 4.961



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/19/2014

148

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci95 51.85 2.854

8019 Axel Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT

8024 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 40.27 3.675



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/19/2014

148

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 47.79 3.097

12018 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 48.52 3.050

12019 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo NQ 56.67 2.612

12023 Dublin Papillon Melissa Peters NQ 65.42 2.262



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/19/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Mr. C.C. Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 37.85 3.804



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 4/19/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 41.59 3.366

20042 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 61.22 2.287

20039 Hestia Portuguese Water Dog Laura Taft Paulsen NQ 63.18 2.216



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/19/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Jess Weimaraner Jan Mullen NQ 43.96 3.185

24023 Savi Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 45.45 3.080

24022 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu NQ 48.52 2.885



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/19/2014

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 35.17 4.947

8020 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 40.22 4.326

8004 Fiona Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Coe NQ 40.96 4.248



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

STCNE 4/19/2014

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 32.91 5.287

12001 Patch Parson Russell Terrier Ann Shepard NQ 38.57 4.511



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 34.61 4.681

20001 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20002 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari NQ 37.33 4.34

20003 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 41.92 3.865

20008 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi NQ 43.76 3.702

20036 Komoly Dolgos Mudi Kim Seiter NQ 44.67 3.627

20005 Polly Border Collie Joanne Sheffler NQ 49.29 3.287



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/19/2014

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8045 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 31.92 5.451

8006 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 33.66 5.169

8008 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 35.65 4.881

8014 Zinna Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan100 46.27 3.761

8007 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 49 3.551

8005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 38.58 4.510

8040 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 41 4.244

8010 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 41.39 4.204

8013 Reggie Australian Terrier Heather Rife NQ 45.79 3.8

8003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 51.77 3.361

8015 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 55.69 3.124

8012 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 57.53 3.025

8026 Haley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mary Fine NQ 62.82 2.77



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

STCNE 4/19/2014

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 33.5 5.194

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ NT

12007 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 37.13 4.686

12015 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 37.32 4.662

12003 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 38.81 4.483

12013 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 40.41 4.306

12004 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 42.38 4.106

12012 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 43.79 3.974

12006 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 45.4 3.833

12005 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 46.53 3.74

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 46.63 3.732

12014 Twink Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan NQ 47.61 3.655

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 47.73 3.646



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/19/2014

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Nyalka Mudi Kim Seiter100 29.09 5.775

16005 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 32.07 5.239

16007 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 33.6 5

16014 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 36.04 4.661

16002 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 38.79 4.331

16011 Sweeper Shetland Sheepdog Arlene Spooner100 39.86 4.215

16013 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

16035 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 32.18 5.221

16012 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 33.09 5.077

16008 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 39.95 4.205

16009 Lola Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Sheffler NQ 45.65 3.680

16006 Lacie Shetland Sheepdog Susan Tufo NQ 51.55 3.259

16004 Gabby Soft Coated Wheaten Suzanne Stone NQ 56.49 2.974

16001 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 68.54 2.451



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 25.23 6.421

20025 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes100 26.78 6.049

20022 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 27.06 5.987

20016 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt100 27.78 5.832

20010 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 30.83 5.255

20026 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 34.16 4.742

20018 Toffee Golden Retriever Alison Silvester100 34.8 4.655

20017 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 40.95 3.956

20013 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ NT

20019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 25.74 6.294

20012 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 34.27 4.727

20023 Cash Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 36.22 4.473

20015 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 37.14 4.362

20020 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey NQ 40.69 3.981

20021 Cowboy Avery Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 43.09 3.76

20050 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 43.37 3.735

20024 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 43.8 3.699

20006 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 45.97 3.524



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt100 32.24 5.025

24018 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 36.25 4.469

24016 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter100 43.56 3.719

24005 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ NT

24021 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ NT

24015 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 30.05 5.391

24013 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 31.06 5.216

24006 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 37.43 4.328

24030 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 39.4 4.112

24009 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 40.25 4.025

24019 Jam Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 41.97 3.86

24012 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 43.74 3.704

24008 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 43.86 3.694

24002 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 45.75 3.541

24017 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 52.2 3.103

24011 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 57 2.842



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/19/2014

107

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski100 48.69 2.198



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/19/2014

103

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods NQ 22.1 4.661



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 4/19/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Maya German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu95 41.17 3.401

20040 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 59.51 2.353



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

STCNE 4/19/2014

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ 59.9 2.905



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Faelan Golden Retriever Sharon Cavanaugh100 42.52 3.81

20027 Dali Greyhound Lisa McCarthy100 46.81 3.461

20034 Sadie All American Ginny Rutz100 51.05 3.173

20028 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins91 54.29 2.984



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

STCNE 4/19/2014

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 49.54 3.512

4005 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 56.38 3.086

4002 Leeza Scottish Terrier Kathleen  Foley NQ 68.18 2.552

4004 Violet Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes     NQ 75.4 2.308



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

STCNE 4/19/2014

174

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 46.81 3.717

8016 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 67.24 2.588



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/19/2014

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 50.76 3.31



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 31.86 5.085

16021 Casey Border Collie Lara Avery100 36.7 4.414

16019 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 44.26 3.660

16018 Luna Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 45.6 3.553

16022 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach NQ 51.99 3.116

16016 Caya Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 54.91 2.950

16020 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 54.94 2.949

16023 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 59.04 2.744



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

STCNE 4/19/2014

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 37.92 4.272


